SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER

GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, FLORENCE COUNTY

JULY 2014 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 3" day of July, 2014

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable
Michael G. Nettles on Monday, July 14, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. in the 10" floor Courtroom,

County Complex, Florence.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster
Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then
you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case
with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.).
Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster
Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, July 09, 2014 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such request
as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming
Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS

12-00888
12-00889
12-00890

10-00467
12-00899

14-0179
13-1380

AG
AG
AG

ELC
ELC

JCJ
JCJ

DEFENDANT

ANTHONY OWENS
ANTHONY OWENS
ANTHONY OWENS

KELVIN D. ONEAL
KELVIN D. ONEAL

THU THI TRAN
DARIUS T. GRAHAM

CHARGE(S) ATTNY

FILING FALSE REPORT ANDERSON
CHOP SHOP ANDERSON
FALSE INS CLAIM ANDERSON
DRUGS, RA C.SCOTT/S. FLOYD
AAF, CONSP C.SCOTT/S. FLOYD
INFLICTING GBI/CHILD R. STROBEL
CSC/CONSPIRACY S. DEBERRY



13-1382
13-1385
13-1371
13-1216
13-1477
13-1474
13-1475
13-1476
13-1478
14-0650
14-0065
14-0650
14-0651
14-0032
14-0489

13-00562
13-01025
13-01549
13-00536
13-00521
13-01144
13-01151
13-01156
13-01344
13-00948
13-01023
13-00643

13-1085

13-1327

JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ
JCJ

CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW
CAW

TST

TST

JORDAN BOSTON
SHYQUAN BLACK

CSC X2/CONSPIRACY
CSC X2/CONSPIRACY

JOHN HASELDEN-DUBOSE AAF OF CSC

ERIC FULWARD
GEORGE MCNEIL
QUENTEL A. BROWN
CEDRIC BRUCE
SHANE MCNEIL
TAMIR WILLIAMS
NATHAN DIALS
NATHAN DIALS
LEVESTER WOODS
LEVESTER WOODS
BENJAMIN MCCOY
DAVON JENKINS

CASEY GREEN
YAMINA DAVIDSON
KEVIN HART
MICHAEL S. KNARR
DANIELLE E. FOSTER
KEVIN T. MARTIN
DELORIS HICKSON
JACKIE DAVIS
RONNIE D. BROWN
KELVIN M. LEONARD

POSS STOLEN VEHICLE
TRAF COCAINE/C-BASE
TRAF COCAINE/C-BASE
TRAF COCAINE/C. BASE
TRAF COCAINE/C-BASE
TRAF COCAINE/C-BASE
PWID MJ

DIST MJ

POSS MJ

DIST C-BASE

POSS C-BASE/CONSP
SAR

BREACH OF TRUST
Cbv
STALKING
FTCT
FORGERY
Cbv
FORGERY
GL
POSS F/A
DUS/HTO

JAMES L. BROCKINGTON CDV

BRIAN D. COVINGTON

LEE BRENT MCCAIN

MICHAEL MADDOX

FORGERY

INDECENT EXP.

CSC W/MINOR

R. PARHAM
K. PARROTT
ETHERIDGE
S. FLOYD

C. BARR

J. JORDAN
K. PARROTT
ANDERSON
W. GROVE
R. PARHAM
R. PARHAM
R. PARHAM
R. PARHAM
R.PARHAM
K. PARROTT

W. HODGE
R. PARHAM
W. GROVE
W. FLOYD
W. GROVE
W. GROVE
C.D. BARR
ETHERIDGE
W. BARR
ETHERIDGE
J. BAILEY
V. MEETZE

D. JORDAN

D. JORDAN



14-678

14-636

14-765

14-764

14-456

14-60

14-460

14-961/962

14-502

14-604

12-1182, 1215, 1228 AID

14-518 AID
14-00629 DAR
14-00048, 00909
13-00224 DAR
13-1451 KMH

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

JEFFREY GORDON

CHRISTOPHER K. MCFADDEN ABHAN

JASON BOSTON
LENNIE MCKENZIE
SHAYNA ERWIN
SUSAN PARKER
MARION GAUSE
JAMES WALLACE
JAMES SCOTT, JR.

CHALMERS CARSON

CHAD MCKENZIE

JOSEPH COKER

JAMES LOCKLEAR
LOUIS P. FULLER, Il
BRIAN J. HILL

EDUARDO CARDOZA

PWID C/B

GL
SL

pul 2P

GL

DUI 4™ /HTO
BURG 2"P/SL
PWID C/B

DU 2NP

DRUGS

PWID HEROIN

SHOPLIFTING

INJURY TO PROP/METALS

ABHAN

DU 2NP

V. MEETZE

D. JORDAN

W. GROVE

W. GROVE

W. GROVE

E. CRAYTON

C. BARR

W. GROVE

E. CRAYTON

E. CRAYTON

ANDERSON

W. GROVE

K. PARROTT
V. MEETZE
S. DEBERRY

SAM FLOYD



