## SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, FLORENCE COUNTY JULY 2014 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2014

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable Michael G. Nettles</u> on <u>Monday, July 14, 2014 at 9:00 a.m.</u> in the <u>10<sup>th</sup> floor Courtroom</u>, County Complex, Florence.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than <a href="Wednesday, July 09">Wednesday, July 09</a>, 2014 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT#	<u>PROS</u>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	CHARGE(S)	<u>ATTNY</u>
12-00888	AG	ANTHONY OWENS	FILING FALSE REPORT	ANDERSON
12-00889	AG	ANTHONY OWENS	CHOP SHOP	ANDERSON
12-00890	AG	ANTHONY OWENS	FALSE INS CLAIM	ANDERSON
10-00467	ELC	KELVIN D. ONEAL	DRUGS, RA	C. SCOTT / S. FLOYD
12-00899	ELC	KELVIN D. ONEAL	AAF, CONSP	C. SCOTT / S. FLOYD
14-0179 13-1380	JCJ	THU THI TRAN DARIUS T. GRAHAM	INFLICTING GBI/CHILD CSC/CONSPIRACY	R. STROBEL S. DEBERRY

13-1382	JCJ	JORDAN BOSTON	CSC X2/CONSPIRACY	R. PARHAM
13-1385	JCJ	SHYQUAN BLACK	CSC X2/CONSPIRACY	K. PARROTT
13-1371	JCJ	JOHN HASELDEN-DUBOS	SE AAF OF CSC	ETHERIDGE
13-1216	JCJ	ERIC FULWARD	POSS STOLEN VEHICLE	S. FLOYD
13-1477	JCJ	GEORGE MCNEIL	TRAF COCAINE/C-BASE	C. BARR
13-1474	JCJ	QUENTEL A. BROWN	TRAF COCAINE/C-BASE	J. JORDAN
13-1475	JCJ	CEDRIC BRUCE	TRAF COCAINE/C. BASE	K. PARROTT
13-1476	JCJ	SHANE MCNEIL	TRAF COCAINE/C-BASE	ANDERSON
13-1478	JCJ	TAMIR WILLIAMS	TRAF COCAINE/C-BASE	W. GROVE
14-0650	JCJ	NATHAN DIALS	PWID MJ	R. PARHAM
14-0065	JCJ	NATHAN DIALS	DIST MJ	R. PARHAM
14-0650	JCJ	LEVESTER WOODS	POSS MJ	R. PARHAM
14-0651	JCJ	LEVESTER WOODS	DIST C-BASE	R. PARHAM
14-0032	JCJ	BENJAMIN MCCOY	POSS C-BASE/CONSP	R.PARHAM
14-0489	JCJ	DAVON JENKINS	SAR	K. PARROTT
13-00562	CAW	CASEY GREEN	BREACH OF TRUST	W. HODGE
13-01025	CAW	YAMINA DAVIDSON	CDV	R. PARHAM
13-01549	CAW	KEVIN HART	STALKING	W. GROVE
13-00536	CAW	MICHAEL S. KNARR	FTCT	W. FLOYD
13-00521	CAW	DANIELLE E. FOSTER	FORGERY	W. GROVE
13-01144	CAW	KEVIN T. MARTIN	CDV	W. GROVE
13-01151	CAW	DELORIS HICKSON	FORGERY	C.D. BARR
13-01156	CAW	JACKIE DAVIS	GL	ETHERIDGE
13-01344	CAW	RONNIE D. BROWN	POSS F/A	W. BARR
13-00948	CAW	KELVIN M. LEONARD	DUS/HTO	ETHERIDGE
13-01023	CAW	JAMES L. BROCKINGTON	N CDV	J. BAILEY
13-00643	CAW	BRIAN D. COVINGTON	FORGERY	V. MEETZE
13-1085	TST	LEE BRENT MCCAIN	INDECENT EXP.	D. JORDAN
13-1327	TST	MICHAEL MADDOX	CSC W/MINOR	D. JORDAN

14-678	TST	JEFFREY GORDON	PWID C/B	V. MEETZE
14-636	TST	CHRISTOPHER K. MCFAI	DDEN ABHAN	D. JORDAN
14-765	TST	JASON BOSTON	GL	W. GROVE
14-764	TST	LENNIE MCKENZIE	SL	W. GROVE
14-456	TST	SHAYNA ERWIN	DUI 2 <sup>ND</sup>	W. GROVE
14-60	TST	SUSAN PARKER	GL	E. CRAYTON
14-460	TST	MARION GAUSE	DUI 4 <sup>TH</sup> /HTO	C. BARR
14-961/962	TST	JAMES WALLACE	BURG 2 <sup>ND</sup> /SL	W. GROVE
14-502	TST	JAMES SCOTT, JR.	PWID C/B	E. CRAYTON
14-604	TST	CHALMERS CARSON	DUI 2 <sup>ND</sup>	E. CRAYTON
12-1182, 121	5, 1228 AID	CHAD MCKENZIE	DRUGS	ANDERSON
14-518	AID	JOSEPH COKER	PWID HEROIN	W. GROVE
14-00629	DAR	JAMES LOCKLEAR	SHOPLIFTING	K. PARROTT
	909 DAR	LOUIS P. FULLER, III	INJURY TO PROP/METALS	V. MEETZE
13-00224	DAR	BRIAN J. HILL	ABHAN	S. DEBERRY
13 00227	DIM	Dans, J. Hill	ADDITALLY	S. DEDLICK I
13-1451	KMH	EDUARDO CARDOZA	DUI 2 <sup>ND</sup>	SAM FLOYD